Table 1

Ipsos MORI Political Monitor - July 2019

(JUL19)Q15. How concerned, if at all, are you about climate change, sometimes referred to as 'global warming'?

Base : All

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Very concerned

Fairly concerned
Not very concerned
Not at all concerned

Don't know

Total Likelihood UnWgt
(W'td) to vote Gender Age Social Class Total
Always
usually
depends
(Q20)
Always AND (10)
usually 9/10 Absol
depends| like- -utely (6to (7to (8to 9to Would
(Q20) lihood | certain 10) 10) 10) 10) NOT vote | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 75+ AB C1 C2 DE ABC1 | C2DE Total
1007 909 759 746 867 848 813 776 46 555 452 202 294 511 79 123 135 159 205 306 75 267 340 208 192 607 400 1007
1007 847 661 661 820 804 748 695 72 492 515 285 341 381 112 174 162 179 151 230 104 269 281 207 250 550 457 1007
522 441 359 370 443 430 414 389 26 237 285 151 184 187 62 89 84 101 71 116 50 149 145 92 136 294 227 498
52% 52% 54% 56% 54% 53% 55% 56% 36%s| 48% 55%) 53% 54% 49% 55%s  51% 52% 56% 47% 51% 49%s 55% 52% 44% 54% 54% 50% 49%
334 286 225 216 271 269 252 229 28 163 171 94 104 137 31 62 51 52 62 74 35 I 86 109 77 62 195 139 366
33% 34% 34% 33% 33% 33% 34% 33% 39%s| 33% 33%) 33% 30% 36% 28%s  36% 32% 29% 41% 32% 34%s 32% 39% 37% 25% 35% 30% 36%
94 76 47 45 72 7 50 47 9 58 36 25 33 35 15 9 19 14 9 26 11 I 20 21 24 28 41 52 94
9% 9% 7% 7% 9% 9% 7% 7% 12%s) 12% 7%) 9% 10% 9% 14%s 5% 12% 8% 6% 11% 0%s 7% 8% 12% 11% 8% 11% 9%
51 37 30 30 35 35 33 30 9 35 16 16 19 16 3 13 8 12 8 8 2 14 5 9 23 19 32 47
5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 13%s| 7% 3% 6% 6% 4% 3%s 8% 5% 7% 6% 3% 2%s 5% 2% 4% 9% 3% 7% 5%
6 6 - - . - - - - - 6 - - 6 - - - - - 6 6 | - . 6 - . 6 2
1% 1% - - * - - - -S - 1% - - 2% -S - - - - 3% 6%s - - 3% - - 1% *

Fieldwork dates : 26th to 30th July 2019
Respondent Type : GB Adults, General Public 18+ - Telephone

Source : Ipsos MORI J18-099923-01

*=Less than 0.5%
s=Where

ighted base sizes

than 100, please note results are indicative only

Our long term political and social trends have been collected over the last 30+ years and are unrivalled amongst polling organisations:
http://www.ipsos-mori.com/politicaltrends
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Table 2

(JUL19)Q15. How concerned, if at all, are you about climate change, sometimes referred to as 'global warming'?

Base : All

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Very concerned

Fairly concerned
Not very concerned
Not at all concerned

Don't know

Ipsos MORI Political Monitor - July 2019

Page 2

Total
(Weight Past vote Unw
ed) Voting Working status | Government | Work sector ONS Regions (2017 General Election) | Qualifications | Tot.
Not
full-
time/ Total
Not Dis- owner South | Grea
Full- work Satis satis Private | Social | Total |occup Mid- | excl. -ter Eng- No | Oth' | Degree
Lab LD | Not Con | Not Lab time ing -fied -fied Public | Private renter | renter|renter| -ier lands | London | London | land Lab LD qual' ual' +
1007 197 181 566 692 462 545 199 749 194 387 194 800 307 237 97 842 249 92 136 435 418 1007
1007 235 162 580 608 467 540 179 755 100 502 361 637 312 231 136 870 257 80 187 497 304 1007
522 151 97 343 302 223 299 63 443 53 261 187 328 134 66 458 161 42 93 233 184 498
52% 64% 59% 59% 50% 48% 55% 36% 59% 53% 52% 58% 52% 52%] 51% 58% 48%s  53% 63% 52%s| 50% 47% 60%)| 49%)
334 71 59 178 216 170 164 70 228 36 172 110 223 64 55 292 79 34 58 172 98 366
33% 30% 37% 31% 35%) 36% 30% 39% 30% 36% 34% 21% 30% 35% 33% 28% 40%s  34% 31% 43%s| 31% 35% 32%) 36%)
94 5 4 33 55 48 46 31 55 7 44 46 48 18 7 68 12 3 16 60 16 94
9% 2% 3% 6% 9% 10% 9% 18% 7% 7% 9% 17% 13% 8%] 7% 8% 5%s 8% 5% 4%s 9% 12% 5%) 9%
51 2 2 20 35 27 25 14 29 3 25 19 31 8 8 46 6 1 14 31 6 47
5% 1% 1% 3% 6% 6% 5% 8% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 5% 9% 4% 6%s 5% 2% 1%s 8% 6% 2% 5%
6 6 - 6 - - 6 - * - - * 6 6 * 6 * - 6 * - 2
1% 3% - 1% - - 1% - * - - * 1% 2% s 1% - -S 3% * - *

Fieldwork dates : 26th to 30th July 2019
Respondent Type : GB Adults, General Public 18+ - Telephone
Source : Ipsos MORI J18-099923-01

*=Less than 0.5%
s=Where

ighted base sizes

than 100, please note results are indicative only

Our long term political and social trends have been collected over the last 30+ years and are unrivalled amongst polling organisations:
http://www.ipsos-mori.com/politicaltrends




Table 3

Ipsos MORI Political Monitor - July 2019

(JUL19)Q16. When, if at all, do you think Britain will start feeling the effects of climate change?

Base : All
Total Likelihood UnWgt
(W'td) to vote Gender Age Social Class Total
Always
usually
depends
(Q20)
Always AND (10)
usually 9/10 Absol
depends| like- -utely (6to (7 to (8to 9to Would
(Q20) lihood | certain 10) 10) 10) 10) NOT vote | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 75+ AB C1 C2 DE ABC1 | C2DE Total
Unweighted Total 1007 909 759 746 867 848 813 776 46 555 452 202 294 511 79 123 135 159 205 306 75 267 340 208 192 607 400 1007
Weighted Total 1007 847 661 661 820 804 748 695 72 492 515 285 341 381 112 174 162 179 151 230 104 269 281 207 250 550 457 1007
We are already feeling 732 621 489 490 606 595 555 517 42 346 386 218 249 265 84 134 117 132 128 136 65 232 216 138 146 448 284 723
the effects 73% 73% 74% 74% 74% 74% 74% 74% 58%s| 70% 75%) 76% 73% 69% 75%s 77% 72% 74% 85% 59% 63%s 86% 77% 66% 59% 81% 62%) 72%
In the next 10 years 96 80 57 62 79 75 65 64 3 46 50 30 26 40 16 14 10 16 4 35 12 13 31 16 37 44 52 95
10% 9% 9% 9% 10% 9% 9% 9% 5% 9% 10%) 11% 8% 10% 15%s 8% 6% 9% 3% 15% 12%s 5% 11% 8% 15% 8% 11%] 9%
In the next 25 years 41 33 27 27 36 36 32 27 4 18 23 6 14 22 5 1 10 4 1 21 12 I 3 8 12 17 11 30 42
4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5%s| 4% 4% 2% 4% 6% 4%s * 6% 2% 1% 9% 11%s 1% 3% 6% 7% 2% 7%) 4%
In the next 50 years 39 28 19 19 25 25 24 19 9 24 15 4 17 17 * 4 11 6 6 11 4 5 6 10 17 12 27 48
4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 13%s| 5% 3% 2% 5% 5% *s 2% 7% 3% 4% 5% 3%s 2% 2% 5% 7% 2% 6% 5%
In the next 100 years 32 23 17 17 20 19 17 17 1" 13 18 15 7 10 4 1" - 7 1 10 2 I 5 6 1" 10 11 21 29
3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 15%s| 3% 4% 5% 2% 3% 3%s 6% - 4% * 4% 2%s 2% 2% 5% 4% 2% 5% 3%
Beyond the next 100 18 17 13 7 15 15 15 13 - 11 7 4 5 10 - 4 3 2 3 7 5 2 3 6 8 5 14 18
years 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% -s 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% -s 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 5%s 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2%
Never 31 30 26 25 28 28 28 26 1 23 8 5 16 11 1 4 8 7 7 4 1 I 5 6 12 8 11 20 34
3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2%s| 5% 2% 2% 5% 3% 1%s 2% 5% 4% 5% 2% 1%s 2% 2% 6% 3% 2% 4% 3%
Don't know 17 14 12 12 13 13 13 12 1 10 7 3 7 7 1 2 2 5 - 7 3 4 4 2 7 8 9 18
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%s| 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%s 1% 1% 3% - 3% 3%s 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2%) 2%

Fieldwork dates : 26th to 30th July 2019
Respondent Type : GB Adults, General Public 18+ - Telephone

Source : Ipsos MORI J18-099923-01
*=Less than 0.5%

s=Where

1ted base sizes

g

Our long term political and social trends have been collected over the last 30+ years and are unrivalled amongst polling organisations:

than 100, please note results are indicative only

http://www.ipsos-mori.com/politicaltrends
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Table 4

Ipsos MORI Political Monitor - July 2019

(JUL19)Q16. When, if at all, do you think Britain will start feeling the effects of climate change?

Base : All

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
We are already feeling

the effects

In the next 10 years
In the next 25 years
In the next 50 years
In the next 100 years
Beyond the next 100
years

Never

Don't know

Page 4

Total

(Weight Past vote Unw

ed) Voting Working status| Government | Work sector Tenure ONS Regions (2017 General Election)| Qualifications | Tot.

Not
full-
time/ Total
Not Dis- Owned owner | North South | Grea
Full- work Satis satis Mort | out- | Private | Social | Total | occup | excl. | Mid- | excl. -ter | Eng- No | Oth' | Degree
Con | Lab | LD |Not Con|Not Lab time ing -fied -fied Public | Private | gage | right | renter | renter |renter| -ier | Scot |lands|London]London] land | Scot Con Lab LD qual' | qual' +

1007 323 197 181 566 692 462 545 199 749 194 387 | 334 466 93 101 194 800 | 247 307 237 97 842 119 368 249 92 136 435 418 1007

1007 264 235 162 580 608 467 540 179 755 100 502 | 294 343 228 133 361 637 | 241 312 231 136 870 87 307 257 80 187 497 304 1007

732 160 189 141 460 431 353 379 95 597 78 374 | 221 245 166 95 262 466 | 178 218 165 115 643 56 193 209 70 120 351 249 723
73% | 61% 80% 87% 79% 71%) 76% 70% 53% 79% 78% 74%| 75% 72% T3%s  71% 72% 73%| 74% 70% 72% 84%s 74% 64%) 63% 81% 88%s| 64% 71% 82%) 72%]

96 32 27 13 47 53 32 65 38 45 8 53 23 32 28 14 41 55 21 30 27 2 80 15 33 24 3 26 49 20 95
10% 12% 12% 8% 8% 9% 7% 12% 21% 6% 8% 10% 8% 9% 12%s  10% 11% 9% 9% 10% 12% 2% 9% 17% 11% 10% 4%s| 14% 10% 6% 9%

41 19 5 5 20 34 16 25 11 27 3 14 11 19 3 8 11 30 11 12 7 6 30 6 19 12 4 1" 25 4 42
4% 7% 2% 3% 3% 6% 4% 5% 6% 4% 3% 3% 4% 6% 1%s 6% 3% 5% 5% 4% 3% 4%s 3% 7% 6% 5% 5%s| 6% 5% 1%) 4%

39 15 6 3 9 18 23 16 9 29 3 20 6 13 13 2 15 19 5 14 14 4 36 2 13 4 2 4 17 15 48
4% 6% 2% 2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 6%s 2% 4% 3% 2% 5% 6% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3%s| 2% 3% 5% 5%

32 12 2 * 9 18 6 26 7 15 2 7 10 6 9 7 16 16 6 17 7 - 30 1 15 1 - 6 20 5 29
3% 5% 1% * 2% 3% 1% 5% 4% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4%s 5% 4% 3% 3% 6% 3% -s 3% 1% 5% * -s 3% 4% 2%) 3%

18 5 1 - 11 15 10 8 5 13 2 9 4 8 2 4 6 13 7 8 * - 11 3 7 2 - 6 10 2 18
2% 2% - 2% 2%) 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%s 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% * -s 1% 3% 2% 1% -s 3% 2% 1%) 2%]

31 9 3 1 18 24 19 13 9 20 3 17 15 10 5 1 7 25 11 8 6 3 27 3 20 3 * 9 16 6 34
3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 4% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2%s 1% 2% 4% 5% 2% 3% 2%s 3% 3% 7% 1% s 5% 3% 2% 3%

17 13 2 - 4 15 8 9 6 7 2 9 4 9 1 3 4 13 1 4 4 6 15 2 7 2 - 4 9 4 18
2% 5% 1% - 1% 2%) 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% *s 2% 1% 2% * 1% 2% 4%s 2% 3% 2% 1% -S 2% 2% 1%) 2%

Fieldwork dates : 26th to 30th July 2019
Respondent Type : GB Adults, General Public 18+ - Telephone

Source : Ipsos MORI J18-099923-01

*=Less than 0.5%
s=Where

g

1ted base sizes

Our long term political and social trends have been collected over the last 30+ years and are unrivalled amongst polling organisations:

than 100, please note results are indicative only

http://www.ipsos-mori.com/politicaltrends




Table 5

Ipsos MORI Political Monitor - July 2019

(JUL19)Q17. Thinking about the recent hot weather in parts of the UK. Would you say that it is...

Base : All

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Mainly caused by climate
change as a result of
human activity

Mainly caused by natural
weather processes

Partly caused by natural
weather processes and
partly caused by climate
change as a result of
human

activity

Don't know

Total Likelihood UnWgt
(W'td) to vote Gender Age Social Class Total
Always
usually
depends
(Q20)
Always [ AND (10)
usually 9/10 Absol
depends| like- -utely (6to (7 to 8to 9to Would
(Q20) lihood | certain 10) 10) 10) 10) |NOT vote| Male [Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 75+ AB C1 C2 DE ABC1 | C2DE Total
1007 909 759 746 867 848 813 776 46 555 452 202 294 511 79 123 135 159 205 306 75 267 340 208 192 607 400 1007
1007 847 661 661 820 804 748 695 72 492 515 285 341 381 112 174 162 179 151 230 104 269 281 207 250 550 457 1007
261 215 170 180 216 211 204 189 19 121 140 71 100 89 37 34 56 44 35 55 22 74 68 44 75 142 119 223
26% 25% 26% 27% 26% 26% 27% 27% 26%s]| 25% 27% 25% 29% 23% 34%s 19% 35% 24% 23% 24% 21%s  28% 24% 21% 30% 26% 26% 22%
153 143 108 106 136 135 121 109 8 93 59 26 51 76 11 14 23 28 25 51 22 | 35 39 34 44 75 78 160
15%] 17% 16% 16% 17% 17% 16% 16% 11%s] 19% 12%) 9% 15% 20% 10%s 8% 14% 16% 17% 22% 22%s 13% 14% 16% 18% 14% 17%] 16%
575 476 370 369 455 445 411 386 44 267 308 187 181 208 62 125 78 102 91 117 55 155 170 128 121 325 249 609
57% 56% 56% 56% 55% 55% 55% 56% 61%s] 54% 60% 65% 53% 55% 55%s  72% 49% 57% 61% 51% 53%s  58% 61% 62% 49% 59% 55%) 60%
19 14 11 5 13 12 12 11 1 11 8 2 9 8 1 1 4 5 - 8 5 5 3 2 10 7 11 15
2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%s| 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1%s * 3% 3% - 4% 5%s 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2%) 1%

Fieldwork dates : 26th to 30th July 2019
Respondent Type : GB Adults, General Public 18+ - Telephone
Source : Ipsos MORI J18-099923-01

*=Less than 0.5%
s=Where

ighted base sizes

than 100, please note results are indicative only

Our long term political and social trends have been collected over the last 30+ years and are unrivalled amongst polling organisations:
http://www.ipsos-mori.com/politicaltrends
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Ipsos MORI Political Monitor - July 2019

Table 6
(JUL19)Q17. Thinking about the recent hot weather in parts of the UK. Would you say that it is...
Base : All
Total
(Weight Past vote Unw
ed) Voting Working status| Government | Work sector Tenure ONS Regions (2017 General Election)| Qualifications | Tot.
Not
full-
time/ Total
Not Dis- Owned owner |North South | Grea
Full- work Satis satis Mort | out- [Private | Social| Total | occup | excl. | Mid- | excl. -ter | Eng- No | Oth' | Degree
Con | Lab | LD | Not Con |Not Lab time ing -fied -fied Public | Private |gage| right | renter |renter|renter| -ier | Scotlands|London |London | land | Scot Con Lab LD qual' ual' +
Unweighted Total 1007 |323 197 181 566 692 462 545 199 749 194 387 |334 466 93 101 194 800 |247 307 237 97 842 119 368 249 92 136 435 418 1007
Weighted Total 1007 |264 235 162 580 608 467 540 179 755 100 502 |294 343 228 133 361 637 |241 312 231 136 870 87 307 257 80 187 497 304 1007
Mainly caused by climate 261 51 79 39 171 142 129 132 41 206 23 139 60 87 7 37 108 147 47 93 56 37 228 28 64 76 15 43 140 75 223
change as a result of 26% | 19% 34% 24% 29% 23%) 28% 25% 23% 27% 23% 28%| 20% 25%  31%s 28% 30% 23%| 20% 30% 24% 27%s 26% 32%| 21% 29% 19%s| 23% 28% 24% 22%|
human activity
Mainly caused by natural 153 60 19 11 66 107 69 84 53 92 13 71 42 56 33 22 55 98 44 45 33 13 129 18 74 31 4 38 79 32 160
weather processes 15% | 23% 8% 7% 11% 18% 15% 15% 30% 12% 13% 14%| 14% 16% 15%s  16% 15% 15%| 18% 14% 14% 9%s 15% 21%) 24% 12% 6%s| 21% 16% 11%] 16%|
Partly caused by natural 575 147 137 111 336 346 260 315 78 445 62 283 |190 186 123 74 196 376 |150 164 139 81 500 41 167 150 59 97 271 196 609
weather processes and 57% | 56% 58% 68% 58% 57%) 56% 58% 44% 59% 63% 56%| 65% 54%  54%s 55% 54% 59%| 62% 52% 60% 60%s 57% 47%| 54% 58% 73%s| 52% 54% 64%) 60%)
partly caused by climate
change as a result of
human
activity
Don't know 19 6 - 2 7 13 10 9 6 13 2 9 2 15 1 1 2 17 * 11 3 5 14 - 3 - 2 9 8 2 15
2% 2% - 1% 1% 2%) 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%| 1% 4% *s 1% 1% 3% * 3% 1% 4%s 2% - 1% - 2%s)| 5% 2% 1% 1%)

Fieldwork dates : 26th to 30th July 2019
Respondent Type : GB Adults, General Public 18+ - Telephone

Source : Ipsos MORI J18-099923-01
*=Less than 0.5%

s=Where ighted base sizes than 100, please note results are indicative only

Our long term political and social trends have been collected over the last 30+ years and are unrivalled amongst polling organisations:
http://www.ipsos-mori.com/politicaltrends




Ipsos MORI Political Monitor - July 2019

Table 7

(JUL19)Q18. As you may know, the UK government has committed to end its contribution to global warming by 2050 by bringing all greenhouse gases to net zero by that date.
Which of the following statements best describes how you feel about this target?

Base : All
Total Likelihood UnWgt
(W'td) to vote Gender Age Social Class Total
Always
usually
depends
(Q20)
Always AND (10)
usually 9/10 Absol
depends| like- -utely (6to (7to (8to 9to Would
(Q20) lihood | certain 10) 10) 10) 10) NOT vote | Male |Female| 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 65+ 75+ AB C1 C2 DE ABC1 | C2DE Total
Unweighted Total 1007 909 759 746 867 848 813 776 46 555 452 202 294 511 79 123 135 159 205 306 75 267 340 208 192 607 400 1007
Weighted Total 1007 847 661 661 820 804 748 695 72 492 515 285 341 381 112 174 162 179 151 230 104 269 281 207 250 550 457 1007
The UK should bring all 551 466 370 372 460 449 419 389 40 242 309 181 196 175 73 108 88 108 81 94 42 144 168 103 137 311 240 513
emissions to net zero 55% 55% 56% 56% 56% 56% 56% 56% 56%S)| 49% 60%) 63% 57% 46% 65%s  62% 55% 60% 54% 41% 40%s 53% 60% 49% 55% 57% 53%) 51%
more quickly than 2050
2050 is about the right 263 222 175 169 217 215 200 185 21 136 127 57 76 129 21 36 45 31 45 84 37 77 75 59 51 152 111 297
target for the UK to 26% 26% 26% 26% 26% 27% 27% 27% 29%s| 28% 25% 20% 22% 34% 19%s  21% 28% 17% 30% 36% 35%s  28% 27% 29% 20% 28% 24% 29%
bring all emissions to
net zero
The UK should bring all 45 38 26 25 37 37 31 26 1 27 18 14 12 19 10 4 3 9 5 14 5 10 18 8 9 28 17 59
emissions to net zero 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 1%s| 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 9%s 2% 2% 5% 3% 6% 5%s 4% 6% 4% 4% 5% 4% 6%
more slowly than 2050
Britain should not have 108 91 69 7 82 79 73 72 9 64 45 29 43 37 7 22 18 24 15 22 7 29 14 27 39 43 66 107
a target to bring all 11% 11% 11% 11% 10% 10% 10% 10% 13%s| 13% 9% 10% 13% 10% 6%s 13% 11% 14% 10% 10% T%s 11% 5% 13% 15% 8% 14 % 11%
emissions to net zero
Don't know 40 30 21 23 24 24 24 23 1 24 16 4 14 22 1 3 7 7 5 17 13 11 6 10 14 16 23 31
4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1%s| 5% 3% 1% 4% 6% 1%s 2% 4% 4% 4% 7% 13%s 4% 2% 5% 5% 3% 5% 3%

Fieldwork dates : 26th to 30th July 2019

Respondent Type : GB Adults, General Public 18+ - Telephone

Source : Ipsos MORI J18-099923-01

*=Less than 0.5%

s=Where ighted base sizes than 100, please note results are indicative only

Our long term political and social trends have been collected over the last 30+ years and are unrivalled amongst polling organisations:
http://www.ipsos-mori.com/politicaltrends
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Table 8

Ipsos MORI Political Monitor - July 2019

(JUL19)Q18. As you may know, the UK government has committed to end its contribution to global warming by 2050 by bringing all greenhouse gases to net zero by that date.
Which of the following statements best describes how you feel about this target?

Base : All

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

The UK should bring all
emissions to net zero
more quickly than 2050

2050 is about the right
target for the UK to
bring all emissions to
net zero

The UK should bring all
emissions to net zero
more slowly than 2050

Britain should not have
a target to bring all
emissions to net zero

Don't know

Page 8

Total
(Weight Past vote Unw
ed) Voting Working status | Government [Work sector Tenure ONS Regions (2017 General Election) | Qualifications | Tot.
Not
full-
time/ Total
Not Dis- Owned owner | North South | Grea
Full- work Satis satis Mort | out- | Private [ Social | Total | occup | excl. | Mid- | excl. -ter | Eng- No Oth' |Degree
Con | Lab | LD |Not Con|Not Lab time ing -fied -fied Public | Private | gage| right | renter | renterfrenter| -ier | Scot |lands|London{London] land | Scot Con Lab LD qual' ual' +
1007 323 197 181 566 692 462 545 199 749 194 387 |334 466 93 101 194 800 |247 307 237 97 842 119 368 249 92 136 435 418 | 1007
1007 264 235 162 580 608 467 540 179 755 100 502 |294 343 228 133 361 637 |241 312 231 136 870 87 307 257 80 187 497 304 | 1007
551 97 164 112 370 303 266 286 65 460 59 302 |155 162 157 74 231 317 |127 156 146 71 477 51 121 176 60 79 270 192 513
55% | 37% 70% 69% 64% 50% 57% 53% 36% 61% 59% 60%| 53% 47% 69%s 55% 64% 50%| 53% 50% 63% 52%s 55% 59%] 39% 68% 75%s| 42% 54% 63%) 51%
263 97 45 38 122 174 119 143 58 176 24 111 77 110 38 37 75 187 74 97 38 37 227 16 103 57 15 63 119 77 297
26% | 37% 19% 24% 21% 29% 26% 27% 33% 23% 24% 22%| 26% 32% 17%s 27% 21% 29%| 31% 31% 17% 27%s 26% 18% 33% 22% 19%s| 33% 24% 25%| 29%
45 18 4 5 19 32 11 34 16 28 5 15 14 18 8 5 12 32 7 18 10 7 36 3 18 5 4 7 28 7 59
4% 7% 2% 3% 3% 5% 2% 6% 9% 4% 5% 3%| 5% 5% 3%s 3% 3% 5% 3% 6% 4% 5%s 4% 4% 6% 2% 5%s 4% 6% 2%) 6%
108 37 6 3 47 77 54 54 31 67 6 59 36 33 20 15 35 69 29 32 26 8 93 13 56 12 1 23 62 21 107
1% | 14% 3% 2% 8% 13%! 12% 10% 17% 9% 6% 12%| 12% 10% 9%s 11% 10% 11%| 12% 10% 1% 6%s 11% 15%) 18% 5% 1%s| 12% 12% 7%) 11%)
40 16 16 4 22 22 17 23 8 23 6 16 12 19 5 3 8 31 4 9 10 13 36 4 8 7 1 15 18 6 31
4% 6% 7% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 6% 3%| 4% 6% 2%s 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 5% 10%s 4% 4% 3% 3% 1%s 8% 4% 2%) 3%

Fieldwork dates : 26th to 30th July 2019
Respondent Type : GB Adults, General Public 18+ - Telephone
Source : Ipsos MORI J18-099923-01

*=Less than 0.5%
s=Where

g

1ted base sizes

than 100, please note results are indicative only

Our long term political and social trends have been collected over the last 30+ years and are unrivalled amongst polling organisations:
http://www.ipsos-mori.com/politicaltrends




